

SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN:L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off.: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) – 180001 E-mail: cs@sarveshwarrice.com Contact No.: 01923-220962

November 26, 2024

Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

BSE LimitedPhirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Listing Compliance Department

Scrip Code : 543688

Symbol: SARVESHWAR

Sub: Submission of Press Release

"Sarveshwar Foods' Singapore Subsidiary Green Point Pte. Ltd. secures 12,000 MT Order for Indian Long Grain Parboiled Rice, eyes Rs. 2000 Million Annual Revenue"

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that our wholly-owned subsidiary, **Green Point Pte. Ltd.** based in Singapore, has secured **12,000 MT Order for Indian Long Grain Parboiled Rice from Monarda Commodities Pte. Ltd.** The total value of order is approximately Rs. 445 million. This order represents a substantial addition to our subsidiary's revenue pipeline and make it convenient to achieve its annual targets.

In this regard, we are submitting herewith Press Release titled "Sarveshwar Foods' Singapore Subsidiary Green Point Pte. Ltd. secures 12,000 MT Order for Indian Long Grain Parboiled Rice, eyes Rs. 2000 Million Annual Revenue."

Further, the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is attached as per 'Annexure A'.

We request you to please host the information on Stock Exchange official website for the knowledge of members/investors of the Company and oblige.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully

For Sarveshwar Foods Limited

Sadhvi Sharma

Company Secretary

Encl:a/a



SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN:L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off.: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) – 180001

E-mail: cs@sarveshwarrice.com Contact No.: 01923-220962

Ref no.: Date:



Press Release

"Sarveshwar Foods' Singapore Subsidiary Green Point Pte. Ltd secures 12,000 MT Order for Indian Long Grain Parboiled Rice, eyes Rs. 2000 Million Annual Revenue."

Jammu, November 26, 2024 – Sarveshwar Foods Limited announces that its wholly owned subsidiary, Green Point Pte. Limited, Singapore, has secured a major order to supply 12,000 MT of premium Indian Long Grain Parboiled rice, valued at approximately Rs. 445 million. This order is part of the subsidiary's strategic drive to achieve over Rs. 2000 Million business during the current fiscal year.

Recently acquired Green Point Pte, based in Singapore, serves as a gateway to the growing global market for rice and rice-based products. This order further strengthens Sarveshwar Foods position, with the global rice-based products market expected to grow from USD 226.36 billion in 2023 to USD 361.41 billion by 2031, driven by increasing demand for gluten-free alternatives.

The rising prevalence of celiac disease and gluten intolerance, coupled with growing awareness of the health benefits of rice-based products, such as low fat and high fibre, is fuelling global demand. Green Point Pte. Ltd. is strategically positioned to capture significant market share in this rapidly expanding sector.

"We are excited about this significant order and the promising outlook for Green Point's contribution to our global business. With our focus on high-quality rice-based products and the growing preference for gluten-free diets, we are confident in achieving our Rs. 2000 Million target this year for this Singapore Subsidiary," said Mr. Rohit Gupta, Chairman, Sarveshwar Group, "and overall turnover of Rs. 10,000 Million (Rs. 1000 Crores) business for the Sarveshwar Foods Limited, taken its subsidiaries business together, for FY 2024-25, and that too with good margins"

Sarveshwar Foods is committed to expanding its business further and capitalizing on emerging market trends. As demand for rice-based products continues to rise worldwide, Sarveshwar Foods is well-positioned to leverage its expertise and infrastructure to lead the way in both the domestic and global rice export industry.



SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED

CIN:L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off.: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) – 180001

About Sarveshwar Foods:

Sarveshwar Foods Limited (SFL) is an ISO 22000:2018 and USFDA (United States Food and Drug Administration) certified company. SFL also has BRC (biggest global standard for food safety), Kosher, NPPO USA & CHINA along with NOP -USDA Organic certifications for its products.

The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading, processing, and marketing of branded and un-branded basmati and non-basmati rice in the domestic and international markets. Our operations are based out of the Jammu Region in the State of Jammu and Kashmir. SFL has sustainable and eco+ve legacy of serving healthy and tasty rice for more than 130 years and in last couple of decades proliferated its heritage to other premium categories of FMCG and Organic products.

SFL belongs to the lands in foothills of Himalayas which is nourished by fertile mineral-rich soil, organic manure and snow melted waters of river Chenab, wherein without using any artificial fertilizers and chemicals, they produce full range of 'ORGANIC' products, being sold with brand name 'NIMBARK'- conceptualised to spread the philosophy of the 'SATVIK' conscious lifestyle.

To sell its products, SFL has adopted 3-way strategies, first through conventional channels, another to have its own retail outlets, and to tap young and tech-savvy generations' growing tendency of buying products online through www.nimbarkfoods.com

SFL is the first private sector NSE and BSE listed food company in Jammu & Kashmir with NSE Symbol: SARVESHWAR and BSE Scrip Code: 543688

Disclaimer: Certain statements, words in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political, or economic developments, technological risks and many other factors that could cause actual result to differ materially from those contemplated by this forward-looking statement. Sarveshwar Foods Limited, its subsidiaries and associates shall not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such looking statements.



CIN:L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off.: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) – 180001 E-mail: cs@sarveshwarrice.com Contact No.: 01923-220962

D. 6	D .
Ref no.:	Date:

ANNEXURE -A

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

a) name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Monarda Commodities Pte. Ltd
b) significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	As mentioned in the Purchase order
c) whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity;	International entity
d) nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Supply of 12000 MT of Indian Long Grain Parboiled rice
e) whether domestic or international;	International
f) time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	By end of December 31, 2024
g) broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	approximately Rs. 445 million
h) whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No Promoter/Promoter group is interested with the entity that awarded the order.
i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length.	NO